
Final Results CEI2* 121,5 km
( FEI Event ID: 2023_CI_1519_E_S_02 - Start: 07:00:00 -  Entries: 2 -  Started: 2 )

Ground Jury: Fenaux Daniel (ESP President), Rethinavel Sundar (IND Technical Delegate), Buceta Paula (ESP), Gomez Pablo (ESP), Maxenchs Anna (ESP), Molina José (ESP), 
Pueyo Maria Isabel (ESP), Rethinavel Sundar (IND), Uriarte Maria (ESP Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Peperkorn Elke (ESP President), Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (ITA Foreign Vet), Fernandez Alfredo (URU), Freire Lata Sergio (ESP), Martin Ines (ESP), Pochesci 
Fabrizio (ITA Treating Vet President), Lage Abelardo (ESP Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2023_CI_1519 - International Endurance Event - Club Hipico Abalume - Lugo

08/04/2023

Rank Rider N.
Loop  

Km Arrival
Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

9:20:44 9:22:26 1:42 2:22:2616,007

14,696

52

12:30:32 12:31:55 1:23 4:51:5513,446

14,732

60

14:51:20 14:53:02 1:42 6:33:0214,834 57

1

2

3

16,007 10:02:26

13:11:55

15:43:02

2:20:44

2:28:06

1:39:25

16,201

13,572

15,088

1

1

1

14,66817:26:59 17:30:31 3:32 8:16:5914,430 504 1:43:57 14,430 1

ADAL CASCAABEL

GARCIA CANO Manuela 103

( Intermediate In Time Average: 01:36 - Rank: 1° )

106ZG75 -  - F - 2014 - Bay -  - Daniel GARCIA CANO - Trainer: GARCIA 

CANO Daniel

ESP - 10226865 - 22/04/2007 - Y.R.
38

33,5

25

25

1

9:20:45 9:22:30 1:45 2:22:3016,000

14,589

53

12:30:31 12:34:03 3:32 4:54:0313,263

14,389

54

14:58:17 15:02:23 4:06 6:42:2313,846 56

1

2

3

16,000 10:02:30

13:14:03

15:52:23

2:20:45

2:28:01

1:44:14

16,199

13,580

14,391

2

2

2

14,01717:50:05 17:55:57 5:52 8:40:0512,744 564 1:57:42 12,744 2

ZIRALL DE BRION 50

CARRILLO PAZ Isabel 102

( Intermediate In Time Average: 03:08 - Rank: 2° )

106ZU00 -  - G - 2013 - Chestnut -  - Isabel CARRILLO PAZ - Trainer: 

CARRILLO PAZ Isabel

ESP - 10062582 - 25/12/1987
38

33,5

25

25

2

Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it

Powered by



Final Results CEI1* 101 km
( FEI Event ID: 2023_CI_1519_E_S_01 - Start: 08:00:00 -  Entries: 11 -  Started: 11 )

Ground Jury: Fenaux Daniel (ESP President), Rethinavel Sundar (IND Technical Delegate), Buceta Paula (ESP), Gomez Pablo (ESP), Maxenchs Anna (ESP), Molina José (ESP), 
Pueyo Maria Isabel (ESP), Rethinavel Sundar (IND), Uriarte Maria (ESP Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Peperkorn Elke (ESP President), Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (ITA Foreign Vet), Fernandez Alfredo (URU), Freire Lata Sergio (ESP), Martin Ines (ESP), Pochesci 
Fabrizio (ITA Treating Vet President), Lage Abelardo (ESP Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2023_CI_1519 - International Endurance Event - Club Hipico Abalume - Lugo

08/04/2023

Rank Rider N.
Loop  

Km Arrival
Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

9:52:25 9:58:05 5:40 1:58:0519,308

17,671

60

12:50:32 12:58:03 7:31 4:18:0316,290

16,847

60

15:29:42 15:46:08 16:26 5:59:4214,757 63

1

2

3

19,308 10:38:05

13:48:03

1:52:25

2:12:27

1:41:39

20,282

17,214

14,757

4

1

1
107ON50 -  - M - 2016 - Chestnut -  - Jose Ignacio REDONDO RODRIGUEZ - 
Trainer: REDONDO RODRIGUEZ Jose Ignacio

59

( Intermediate In Time Average: 06:36 - Rank: 6° )

GARBO R

REDONDO RODRIGUEZ Jose Ignacio
ESP - 10191258 - 03/03/1976

38

38

25

1

10:05:37 10:13:07 7:30 2:13:0717,128

16,087

56

13:19:44 13:23:28 3:44 4:43:2815,165

16,398

61

15:39:34 15:51:31 11:57 6:09:3417,422 60

1

2

3

17,128 10:53:07

14:13:28

2:05:37

2:26:37

1:26:06

18,150

15,551

17,422

7

4

2
107FO21 -  - G - 2015 - Bay -  - Claudio ARANBURU EGÜREN - Trainer: 
ROGINA DEL POZO Raul

61

( Intermediate In Time Average: 05:37 - Rank: 5° )

SIROKO

ROGINA DEL POZO Raul
ESP - 10216920 - 10/05/2000

38

38

25

2

10:07:26 10:09:34 2:08 2:09:3417,597

16,093

54

13:20:31 13:23:21 2:50 4:43:2114,826

16,396

55

15:39:36 15:48:03 8:27 6:09:3617,391 58

1

2

3

17,597 10:49:34

14:13:21

2:07:26

2:30:57

1:26:15

17,892

15,104

17,391

6

3

3
108DR90 -  - G - 2015 - Bay -  - Mario PRIETO LOPEZ - Trainer: VAQUE 
PICOLA Laia

62

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:29 - Rank: 2° )

SIROCCO DE TORRESTIO

VAQUE PICOLA Laia
ESP - 10055592 - 24/05/1983

38

38

25

3

10:21:55 10:23:50 1:55 2:23:5015,852

16,539

59

13:13:31 13:15:43 2:12 4:35:4317,288

15,239

61

16:07:40 16:13:17 5:37 6:37:4012,300 56

1

2

3

15,852 11:03:50

14:05:43

2:21:55

2:09:41

2:01:57

16,066

17,581

12,300

8

2

4
106JQ96 -  - G - 2008 - Bay -  - David BLANCO MARTINEZ - Trainer: BLANCO 
MARTINEZ David

55

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:04 - Rank: 1° )

ZAHIR DE TORRESTIO

LABRA SANCHEZ Mireia
ESP - 10310663 - 01/08/2004 - Y.R.

38

38

25

4

10:25:29 10:28:04 2:35 2:28:0415,398

14,059

55

14:01:53 14:04:21 2:28 5:24:2112,934

13,933

59

16:44:56 16:50:31 5:35 7:14:5613,564 64

1

2

3

15,398 11:08:04

14:54:21

2:25:29

2:53:49

1:50:35

15,672

13,117

13,564

9

5

5
108GH07 -  - M - 2016 - Chestnut -  - Bruna PUJOLS AUMATELL - Trainer: 
PUJOLS AUMATELL Aina

60

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:31 - Rank: 3° )

JIHED CARTHAGE AR

REQUENA VIGIL Laia
ESP - 10258690 - 06/01/2006 - Y.R.

38

38

25

5

10:25:31 10:28:09 2:38 2:28:0915,390

14,041

60

14:01:55 14:04:46 2:51 5:24:4612,909

13,933

61

16:44:57 16:52:39 7:42 7:14:5713,614 61

1

2

3

15,390 11:08:09

14:54:46

2:25:31

2:53:46

1:50:11

15,668

13,121

13,614

10

6

6
108CO16 -  - M - 2015 - Bay -  - M7 STABLES - Trainer: SOLDEVILA 
ALTARRIBA Guillem

58

( Intermediate In Time Average: 02:45 - Rank: 4° )

LG MARISMA

ROMA HERRERO Yaiza
ESP - 10234946 - 27/05/2002 - Y.R.

38

38

25

6

9:46:47 9:49:33 2:46 1:49:3320,812

19,362

59

12:32:32 12:35:31 2:59 3:55:3118,100 58

1

2

3

20,812 10:29:33

Irr. Gait [GA]

1:46:47

2:02:59

21,352

18,539

1

108CD80 -  - F - 2017 - Other -  - Ada Maria GARCIA GARCIA - Trainer: 
GARCIA GARCIA Ada Marina

53

DJOSKA

GARCIA GARCIA Ada Marina
ESP - 10172553 - 29/08/1995

38

38

25

FTQ

9:52:29 10:06:55 14:26 2:06:5517,965

17,283

64

12:49:32 13:03:51 14:19 4:23:5116,650 82

1

2

3

17,965 10:46:55

Metabolic [ME]

1:52:29

2:02:37

20,270

18,595

5

108GD08 -  - G - 2016 - Chestnut -  - Marta MARTINEZ LOPEZ - Trainer: 
MARTINEZ LOPEZ Marta

57

QUENTO

MARTINEZ LOPEZ Marta
ESP - 10221264 - 11/03/1992

38

38

25

FTQ

9:52:28 9:55:13 2:45 1:55:1319,789

14,789

64

13:37:54 13:48:20 10:26 5:08:2011,806 76

1

2

3

19,789 10:35:13

Metabolic [ME]

1:52:28

3:02:41

20,273

12,481

3

105ZU48 -  - G - 2011 - Bay -  - Bo SUI - Trainer: MOLE Leandro

63

ALCAZAR BARAK

SUI Bo
CHN - 10098998 - 07/09/1979

38

38

25

FTQ

9:45:37 9:54:11 8:34 1:54:1119,968 64

12:29:01

1

2

3

19,968 10:34:11

Severe Injury Met. [SI-
META]

1:45:37 21,588

19,855

2

108FX36 -  - F - 2015 - Chestnut -  - Jose Luis BRANDARIZ CALVIÑO - 
Trainer: BRANDARIZ CALVIÑO Jose Luis

54

QUACER DE TUSITALA

GARCIA GONZALEZ Ivan
ESP - 10234131 - 08/05/1988

38

38

25

FTQ

10:04:34 10:09:40 5:06 2:09:4017,584 581

2

3

17,584 Irr. Gait [GA]2:04:34 18,303

106DI68 -  - F - 2009 - Chestnut -  - Esther RODRIGUEZ OUTON - Trainer: 
ALBORES ANTELO Jorge

51

TERRA

ALBORES ANTELO Jorge
ESP - 10176909 - 05/02/1976

38

38

25

FTQ

Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it

Powered by



Final Results CEIYJ1* 101 km
( FEI Event ID: 2023_CI_1519_E_YJ_02 - Start: 08:05:00 -  Entries: 6 -  Started: 6 )

Ground Jury: Fenaux Daniel (ESP President), Rethinavel Sundar (IND Technical Delegate), Buceta Paula (ESP), Gomez Pablo (ESP), Maxenchs Anna (ESP), Molina José (ESP), 
Pueyo Maria Isabel (ESP), Rethinavel Sundar (IND), Uriarte Maria (ESP Chief Steward)

Veterinary Commission: Peperkorn Elke (ESP President), Teobaldelli Gianpaolo (ITA Foreign Vet), Fernandez Alfredo (URU), Freire Lata Sergio (ESP), Martin Ines (ESP), Pochesci 
Fabrizio (ITA Treating Vet President), Lage Abelardo (ESP Treating Vet)

FEI Show ID 2023_CI_1519 - International Endurance Event - Club Hipico Abalume - Lugo

08/04/2023

Rank Rider N.
Loop  

Km Arrival
Loop 
Time

Loop 
Speed In Time Rec.Time H.R.

Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Ride 
Speed Rank

Start or 
EliminationPen.

10:07:30 10:10:03 2:33 2:05:0318,233

18,417

64

12:45:44 12:52:36 6:52 4:07:3618,605

18,068

62

15:10:24 15:20:24 10:00 5:35:2417,084 60

1

2

3

18,233 10:50:03

13:42:36

2:02:30

1:55:41

1:27:48

18,612

19,709

17,084

5

1

1
108DB24 -  - G - 2012 - Bay -  - Sergio PASCUAL CLIMENTE - Trainer: 
DOMENECH ROYO Jaime I

15

( Intermediate In Time Average: 04:43 - Rank: 1° )

MAYMOON ALBIDAYER

MADRID VILLORA Martina
ESP - 10232934 - 21/03/2005 - Y.R.

38

38

25

1

9:52:30 9:54:32 2:02 1:49:3220,816

18,004

62

12:50:54 12:58:17 7:23 4:13:1715,861

17,084

64

15:29:43 15:36:46 7:03 5:54:4314,788 60

1

2

3

20,816 10:34:32

13:48:17

1:47:30

2:16:22

1:41:26

21,209

16,720

14,788

1

2

2
102ZB74 -  - G - 2003 - Chestnut -  - PEDRO SOARES GODINHO - Trainer: 
GODINHO Nuno

16

( Intermediate In Time Average: 04:43 - Rank: 2° )

MONTALBAN ENDURANCE

SUI Jiahe
CHN - 10302880 - 25/12/2008 - Y.R.

38

38

25

2

9:51:30 10:02:00 10:30 1:57:0019,487

17,345

60

13:02:25 13:07:54 5:29 4:22:5415,627

16,896

63

15:33:40 15:40:17 6:37 5:58:4015,663 58

1

2

3

19,487 10:42:00

13:57:54

1:46:30

2:20:25

1:35:46

21,408

16,237

15,663

2

3

3
108GI01 -  - F - 2016 - Chestnut -  - Guillermo GONZALEZ TORAÑO - Trainer: 
GONZALEZ TORAÑO Guillermo

13

( Intermediate In Time Average: 08:00 - Rank: 4° )

JIMENA VR AA

BOUTONNET DUQUESNAY Lila
FRA - 10312332 - 18/04/2006 - Y.R.

38

38

25

3

10:07:27 10:09:59 2:32 2:04:5918,242

15,993

59

13:20:33 13:30:08 9:35 4:45:0814,237

16,582

52

15:40:28 15:53:23 12:55 6:05:2818,672 56

1

2

3

18,242 10:49:59

14:20:08

2:02:27

2:30:34

1:20:20

18,620

15,143

18,672

4

4

4
108FK41 -  - G - 2017 - Grey -  - Angelina RODRIGUEZ GARCIA - Trainer: 
GARCIA MENENDEZ Andres

11

( Intermediate In Time Average: 06:04 - Rank: 3° )

TJ KATAN

ARIAS CARRASCO Hugo
ESP - 10311733 - 13/03/2006 - Y.R.

38

38

25

4

10:05:46 10:07:31 1:45 2:02:3118,610

17,882

60

12:56:06 13:00:00 3:54 4:15:0017,210 58

1

2

3

18,610 10:47:31

Irr. Gait [GA]

2:00:46

2:08:35

18,879

17,732

3

108DJ38 -  - F - 2016 - Chestnut -  - Silas BARREIRA MARTINEZ - Trainer: 
BARREIRA MARTINEZ Silas

12

SIGLO ALMA

BARREIRA GARCIA Silas
ESP - 10306076 - 06/05/2009 - Y.R.

38

38

25

FTQ

9:51:01 10:01:19 10:18 1:56:1919,602 591

2

3

19,602 Irr. Gait [GA]1:46:01 21,506

108FX39 -  - G - 2015 - Grey -  - Jose Luis BRANDARIZ CALVIÑO - Trainer: 
BRANDARIZ CALVIÑO Jose Luis

14

BLAS DE TERRON

BRANDARIZ LOPEZ Alejandro
ESP - 10304857 - 21/09/2009 - Y.R.

38

38

25

FTQ

Show Secretary: Zuccolo Fabio

LIVE RESULTS:

ERTZ www.enduranceonline.it

Powered by


